

## The Town of Fenwick Island

800 Coastal Highway, Fenwick Island, DE 19944-4409 302-539-3011 ~ 302-539-1305 fax www.fenwickisland.delaware.gov

## LEGAL NOTICE

THERE WILL BE A PUBLIC HEARING BEFORE THE TOWN OF FENWICK ISLAND TOWN COUNCIL IN FENWICK ISLAND, DELAWARE TO CONSIDER AMENDMENTS TO THE CODE OF THE TOWN OF FENWICK ISLAND AS FOLLOWS:

- AMENDING CHAPTER 107 NOISE
- ADOPTING A NEW CHAPTER 75 CIVIL OFFENSES AND AMENDING CHAPTERS 48, 52, 56, 61, 65, 69, 73, 77, 81, 88, 95, 100, 102, 107, 112, 116, 127, 131, 135, 153 and 160
- AMENDING CHAPTER 61 BUILDING AND UTILITY CONSTRUCTION
- AMENDING CHAPTER 135 SIGNS

THE HEARING WILL BE HELD ON FRIDAY, JANUARY 3, 2025, AT 9:00 A.M. IN FENWICK ISLAND TOWN HALL AND WILL BE AVAILABLE VIRTUALLY.

ZOOM INFORMATION: **Call-in#**: 1-301-715-8592, **Meeting ID**: 863 6512 5924 OR https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86365125924

INTERESTED PERSONS MAY INQUIRE AT TOWN HALL DURING REGULAR BUSINESS HOURS, MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY, 8:00 A.M. TO 4:00 P.M. OR VISIT THE TOWN'S WEBSITE AT: https://fenwickisland.delaware.gov/